Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 01230316 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E1V21 District:01
Counties: SARASOTA

Road Name: SR 789

Limits: 17030201

Project(s): 44782415201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.586 Miles Contract Days: 165
Total Bridge Length: 0.587 Miles Letting Date: 03/16/23
Total Proposal Length: 1.173 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$1,666,013.18

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

N/A

60 Days (Aqui Time)

The improvements under this Contract consist of bridge rehabilitation and repair including methacrylate deck sealing and
concrete spall repair, as well as signing and pavement markings on SR 789 (John Ringling Causeway) - Bridge No 170176 in

Sarasota County.

ALT Item

Section 0001 Structures
0401- 70- 2
0413-151-
0413-154-

Section 0002 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 74- 8

0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-913- 12
0102-913- 21
0102-913- 22
0102-913- 31
0999- 25-
Section 0003 Signing
0102-913- 12
0102-913- 21
0102-913- 22
0102-913- 29

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E1V21
Description

RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- STYRENE
BUTADIENE

METHACRYLATE MONOMER

CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT
SEALER OR METHACRYLATES

MOBILIZATION (44782415201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44782415201)

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
REMOVABLE TAPE, BLACK, 10-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"

REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE
REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44782415201)

REMOVABLE TAPE, BLACK, 10-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"

REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, MESSAGE, SYMBOL OR ARROW

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

CF

GA
SF

LS
LS
HR
ED
ED
FD

ED
ED
GM
GM
GM
GM
LS

GM
GM
GM
EA

Quantity

114.000

3,061.000
306,067.000

1.000
1.000
1,980.000
4,485.000
12,398.000
7,008.000

165.000
542.000
9.496
11.472
9.496
9.368
1.000

0.334
0.347
0.334
12.000
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ALT

Iltem
0102-913- 31
0700- 1-21

0700- 1- 60
0700- 3-102
0700- 3-602
0706- 1- 3
0711-11-141

0711- 14-560

0711- 14-570

0711- 16-101
0711- 16-131

0711- 16-201

0711-17- 1

0713-103-101
0713-103-131

0713-103-201
0713-103-331

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E1V21
Description
REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&l BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013 UP
TO 12 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10
GAP EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON
CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST,
ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP,
6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE
SURFACES

PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE
SURFACES

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
GM
AS

AS
EA
EA
EA
GM

EA

EA

GM
GM

GM

SF

GM
GM

GM
GM

Quantity
0.206
2.000

7.000
4.000
4.000
174.000
0.092

36.000
12.000

0.150
0.129

0.129
720.000

2.945
0.982

0.982
0.982
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